LEGISLATIVE DIGEST

(12/1/2016, Amended in Committee)

[Alex Nieto Memorial]

Ordinance directing the Recreation and Park Department to install in Bernal Heights Park a memorial in honor of Alex Nieto; directing official acts in furtherance of this Ordinance; waiving permit and inspection fees for the installation; and affirming the Planning Department's determination under the California Environmental Quality Act.

Existing Law

Bernal Heights Park is under the jurisdiction of the Recreation and Park Commission.

Amendments to Current Law

This is an uncodified ordinance.

Background Information

Alex Nieto was born and raised in the Bernal Heights and Mission neighborhoods and died after being shot by San Francisco Police Department officers on March 21, 2014 in Bernal Heights Park. The legislation directs the Recreation and Park Department, after a community process open to residents of the Bernal Heights neighborhood and to other interested persons, and subject to Civic Design Review by the Arts Commission, to install a memorial on Bernal Heights Park in honor of Alex Nieto. The memorial shall be located along the paved pathway on the northern side of Bernal Hill. All permit and inspection and review fees associated with the installation of the memorial will be waived. After installation, the Recreation and Park Department will be responsible for maintaining the memorial.

This legislative digest reflects amendments adopted by the Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee on December 1, 2016.

n:\legana\as2016\1700131\01147418.docx

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1